Rate for discounting scheme liabilities 2.60 2.55 2.55 2.55 2.55

Pensions account revaluation rate 2.10

Take up option to convert annual

pension into retirement lump sum.
75.0 75.0 75.0 75.0 75.0

The estimation of the defined benefit obligations is sensitive to the actuarial assumptions

set out in the table above.  The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on

reasonably possible changes of the assumptions occurring at the end of the reporting period

and assumes for each change that the assumptions remain constant.  The assumptions in

longevity, for example, assume that life expectancy increases or decreases for men and

women. In practice, this is unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the assumptions may

be interrelated.  The estimations in the sensitivity analysis have followed the accounting

policies for the scheme, i.e. on an actuarial basis using the projected unit credit method. The

methods and types of assumptions used in preparing the sensitivity analysis below did not

change from those used in the previous period.

Local Government Pension Scheme

Local Government Pension Scheme Increase in Decrease in

assumption assumption

£000's £000's

Longevity (increase or decrease in 1

year)
86,400 -91,782

Rate of general increase in salaries

(increase or decrease by 0.1%)
89,465 -88,707

Rate of increase in pensions ( increase

or decrease by 0.5%)
90,380 -87,808

Rate for discounting scheme liabilities

(increase or decrease by 1.9%)
87,434 -90,765

Impact on the Defined Benefit obligation in the scheme

177

Notes to Main Financial Statements

Page 111 of 126
WYFRA

Firefighters Pension Scheme 1992

Firefighters Pension Scheme 2006

Firefighters Pension Scheme 1992 Increase in Decrease in

assumption assumption

£000's £000's

Longevity (increase or decrease in 1

year)
31,000 -31,000

Rate of general increase in salaries

(increase or decrease by 0.5%)
6,000 -6,000

Rate of increase in pensions ( increase

or decrease by 0.5%)
94,000 -94,000

Rate for discounting scheme liabilities

(increase or decrease by 0.5%)
-113,000 113,000

Impact on the Defined Benefit obligation in the scheme

Firefighters Pension Scheme 2006 Increase in Decrease in

assumption assumption

£000's £000's

Longevity (increase or decrease in 1

year)
1,000 -1,000

Rate of general increase in salaries

(increase or decrease by 0.5%)
5,000 -5,000

Rate of increase in pensions ( increase

or decrease by 0.5%)
6,000 -6,000

Rate for discounting scheme liabilities

(increase or decrease by 0.5%)
-9,000 9,000

Impact on the Defined Benefit obligation in the scheme

178

Notes to Main Financial Statements

Page 112 of 126
WYFRA

Firefighters Pension Scheme 2015

Asset and Liability Matching (ALM) Strategy

West Yorkshire Pension Fund who manage the pension fund on our behalf do not currently

have any formal asset liability matching strategies such as annuities or longevity swaps to

manage risks. West Yorkshire Pension Fund reviews the mix of assets held after each

triennial valuation, to ensure there is an appropriate balance between the expected return

from those assets and the risk that outcomes will not meet expectations.

Impact on the Authority's Cash Flows:

Local Government Pension Scheme